DRAFT

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST AMENDED AGREEMENT FOR FULL GROUNDSKEEPING SERVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF IRONWOOD GOLF COURSE

GROUNDSKEEPING SERVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF IRONWOOD GOLF COURSE	
Thi CITY OF G GROUPS,	s AMENDMENT is entered into this day of, 2018 by the GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation ("CITY"), and ABM INDUSTRY LLC ("CONTRACTOR").
WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into a First Amended Agreement for Full Groundskeeping Services and Maintenance of Ironwood Golf Course dated May 22, 2017 ("Agreement"), with an expiration of April 20, 2018 and provision for extensions.	
WI	HEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following:	
	The Agreement is hereby amended and extended through April 20, 2022. All acts and responsibilities as pertaining to the First Amended Agreement, as known by the parties, during the interim period between April 21, 2018 when the Agreement inadvertently expired and the date of execution hereof, are hereby ratified and governed by the terms of the First Amended Agreement, as hereby amended, as if this Amendment had become effective on April 21, 2018.
2.	Attachment A to the First Amended Agreement, the Price Proposal that is referenced in Section III, is hereby replaced with a new Attachment A that is attached to this Amendment.
3.	Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the First Amended Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
4.	This Amendment, together with the First Amended Agreement dated May 22, 2017, constitutes the entire agreement between parties.
WITNESS	: ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS, LLC
Title:	DRAF ^{Title:}
WITNESS	: CITY OF GAINESVILLE:
Title:	Title:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney